

PUBLIC NOTICE

Naval Air Station Alameda RESTORATION ADVISORY BOARD MEETING December 6, 2023 Alameda Point, Alameda, California



The Department of Navy (DON) invites the public to attend an in-person informational meeting to include updates and presentations about the Navy's cleanup program at Alameda Point. Members of the Restoration Advisory Board (RAB) made up of representatives from the local community, Navy, Federal and State regulatory agencies will be present during the meeting. The public is encouraged to keep informed about the environmental cleanup at Alameda Point.

December 2023 Featured Topic Former Naval Air Station (NAS) Alameda Alameda Point Online Resource Guide

Wednesday, December 6, 2023 6:30 P.M.

Alameda Point – Building 1, 2nd Floor, Room 201
City Hall West
950 West Mall Square
Alameda, California 94501

and Virtual

If you are unable to attend in person, you may join by computer:
download the Microsoft Teams App to your desktop, phone, or tablet,
then enter this link into your browser: https://tinyurl.com/APRab120623
and click Join Meeting.

OR by typing in the meeting ID: 245 098 551 381
and Password: fjYeYC

You may also join by telephone: call Toll Free: 1 (833) 258-6146 and Enter the Conference Number: 322 982 987#



The virtual meeting will be hosted on Microsoft Teams and will include a presentation about the ongoing environmental cleanup. Community members who are unable to participate in the virtual meeting can review the presentations and provide input to the environmental restoration process by contacting the Navy representative listed below.

Ask Questions and Voice Your Concerns. You Can Make a Difference! FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Dave Darrow, Navy Base Realignment and Closure Environmental Coordinator, (619) 524-4569 or david.c.darrow.civ@us.navy.mil